
April 27, 2016

Action FY16 Timing 

PRELIMINARY PROCESS BEGINS

Public workshop - Present preliminary RHWM process outputs  

(T1SFCO, RHWM, and Above-RHWM Loads)
May 10 (Tuesday)

Preliminary RHWM process outputs published May 10 (Tuesday)

Public comment period will run for two weeks following the public 

workshop (on BPA comment page)
May 11 (Wednesday) - May 25 (Wednesday)

Second public workshop before official process begins 

(if necessary)
June 30 (Thursday)

Calculate draft final RHWM process outputs July

FORMAL PROCESS BEGINS

Public workshop - Present draft final RHWM process outputs  

(T1SFCO, RHWM, and Above-RHWM Loads)
August 9 (Tuesday)

Draft final RHWM process outputs published August 9 (Tuesday)

Public comment period will be run for 10 business days following 

the public workshop (on BPA comment page)
August 10 (Wednesday)-August 23 (Tuesday)

Deadline for written preservation of right to dispute August 12 (Friday)

Republish RHWM process outputs  (if changes made due to public 

comments)
September 6 (Tuesday)

Deadline for dispute notice September 16 (Friday)

Publish final RHWM process outputs September 30 (Friday)

Rate Period High Water Mark (RHWM) Process Timeline 

Note:  In accordance with the Net Requirements Transparency Process in the CHWM Contracts, Load Following 

customers' FY2014 and FY2015 TRL actuals and Dedicated Resource amounts and Slice/Block and Block customers' 

FY2015 TRL actuals and Dedicated Resource amounts will be published by July 31, 2016. 


